### RURAL DEVELOPMENT TRUST REFUND AND CANCELLATION POLICY

(Last Updated: 16th April 2024)

#### 1. Donations and Contributions

At Rural Development Trust, we deeply appreciate your support for our mission. All contributions and donations made through our website are used to further our charitable initiatives and programmes.

## 2. Refund Policy

- **General Donation**: We do not normally issue refunds for general donations. Once a donation has been processed, it cannot typically be refunded.
- **Event Registrations**: Refunds may be considered on a case-by-case basis for event registrations or ticket purchases for our fundraising events. Please contact us at <a href="mailto:donorservices@rdt.co.in">donorservices@rdt.co.in</a> for event-specific refund inquiries.

# 3. Cancellation of Recurring Donations

If you have set up a recurring donation and wish to cancel it, you can do so by contacting us at <a href="mailto:donorservices@rdt.co.in">donorservices@rdt.co.in</a>. Please provide sufficient notice and we will make every effort to process your cancellation promptly.

### 4. Errors in Donations

If you have made an error in your donation amount or have concerns, please contact us immediately at <a href="mailto:donorservices@rdt.co.in">donorservices@rdt.co.in</a> for assistance. We will work with you to resolve any issues to the best of our ability.

## 5. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding our refund and cancellation policy, please contact us at donorservices@rdt.co.in

OR

Rural Development Trust, Anantapur- Bangalore Highway, Vijayanagar Colony, Anantapuramu, Andhra Pradesh, India 515001

Phone No: +91 8554271377

# 6. Changes to Policy

Rural Development Trust may update this Refund and Cancellation Policy to reflect changes in our practices or for legal compliance. We encourage you to review this policy periodically to stay informed.

# 7. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This Refund and Cancellation Policy is governed by the laws of India. Any disputes arising from this policy will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Anantapuramu only.

By using the Rural Development Trust Website and making donations or contributions, you acknowledge that you have read, understood and agreed to the terms and practices outlined in this Refund and Cancellation Policy.